To: Farnell InOne
Issue No. : CE-AAKX-CEM-1
Date of Issue : 12 December, 2006
ENGINEERING DRAFT
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
Country of Origin

B Lead taping (5.0mm pitch)
Q Lead taping (5.0mm pitch:For φ8×7 only)
          Item 9 for snap-in lead,
 Item 10 for lead taping dimensions,
          Item 11 and Item 12 for lead taping specifications.
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Engineering Draft CE-AAKX-CEM-1
A type  AK series X type 3
    Parts Lists
Tangent Leakage Rated Ripple
Part No. W .V. Cap. of loss Current Current
[V.DC] [µF] angle [µA] [m A rm s]
m ax. m ax. m ax.
(120Hz) (120Hz) (After (120Hz)
(20℃ ) (20℃ ) 2 m in.) (85℃ ) φD L φd
ECA0JAK470X 6.3 47 0.33 3.0 46  4  7 0.45
ECA0JAK101X 6.3 100 0.33 6.3 71  5  7 0.45
ECA0JAK221X 6.3 220 0.33 13.8 103 6.3 7 0.45
ECA0JAK331X 6.3 330 0.33 20.7 130  8  7 0.45
ECA1AAK330X 10 33 0.25 3.3 43  4  7 0.45
ECA1AAK221X  10  220  0.25 22 120  8  7 0.45
ECA1CAK220X  16   22  0.20 3.5 39  4  7 0.45
ECA1CAK330X  16   33  0.20 5.2 60  5  7 0.45
ECA1CAK470X  16   47  0.20 7.5 70  5  7 0.45
ECA1CAK101X  16  100  0.20 16.0 91 6.3 7 0.45
ECA1EAK100X 25 10 0.15 3.0 28  4  7 0.45
ECA1EAK220X 25 22 0.15 5.5 55  5  7 0.45
ECA1EAK470X 25 47 0.15 11.7 70 6.3 7 0.45
ECA1VAK330X 35 33 0.12 11.5 65 6.3 7 0.45
ECA1VAK470X 35 47 0.12 16.4 85  8  7 0.45
ECA1HAK0R1X 50 0.1 0.10  3.0 1  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAKR22X 50 0.22 0.10  3.0 2  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAKR33X 50 0.33 0.10  3.0 3  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAKR47X 50 0.47 0.10  3.0 5  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAKR68X 50 0.68 0.10  3.0 7  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAK010X 50 1 0.10  3.0 10  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAK2R2X 50 2.2 0.10  3.0 16  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAK3R3X 50 3.3 0.10  3.0 16  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAK4R7X 50 4.7 0.10  3.0 23  4 7 0.45
ECA1HAK100X 50 10 0.10  5.0 35  5 7 0.45
ECA1HAK220X 50 22 0.10 11.0 60 6.3 7 0.45
ECA1HAK330X 50 33 0.10 16.5 75  8 7 0.45
Dim .［m m］
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Engineering Draft CE-AAKX-CEM-1
A type  AK series X type 4